
Ref. Part.
No. Number Description

25 481435 Pulley, 5.35 OD

26 48926 Hub, Tapered

27 04001-20 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2"

28 46828 Spindle Assembly, Drive Shaft (includes 29 thru 38)

29 481035 Nut, 1.06-18

30 43297 Spindle Bushing, Bottom

31 481025 Seal, 2.00 OD x 1.625 Bore

32 481022 Roller Bearing Assembly

33 43312 Spacer, Outside

34 43296 Spacer, Inside

35 48114-04 Grease Fitting

36 43368 Spindle Housing

37 43316 Shaft, PTO Deck Drive

38 481024 Seal, 2.00 OD x 1.50 Bore

39 04063-01 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-1/4"

40 48224 Bearing

41 481228 Electric Clutch

42 04030-03 Lockwasher, 5/16"

43 04003-04 Carr. Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.00"

44 04021-09 Elastic Stop Nut, 3/8-16

45 04030-04 Lockwasher, 3/8"

46 04020-03 Nut, 5/16-18

Ref. Part.
No. Number Description

1 04019-04 Serr. Fl. Hex Nut, 3/8-16

2 43077 Spacer J-Pull Rod

3 48198 Pulley, Idler

4 461014 Idler Arm, Auxiliary Drive

5 04021-05 3/8-16, Hex Lock Nut

6 04001-140 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3-1/4" GRD 8

7 481521 Spring, PTO Drive

8 04041-07 Flatwasher, 3/8 (.391 x .938 x .105)

9 422317 Spring Anchor

10 04050-01 Retaining Ring, .625 "E"

11 43449 Spacer

12 04001-139 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2" GRD 8

13 04003-11 Carr. Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1 1/4"

14 45902 Pivot, Auxiliary Drive Idler

15 04021-10 Elastic Stop Nut, 5/16-18

16 04001-09 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1.00

17 04019-05 Serr. Fl. Hex Nut, 7/16-14

18 43428 Base, Clutch Anti-Rotation

19 04040-15 Flatwasher, 5/16"

20 481469 Isolator, Rubber

21 04030-05 Lockwasher, 7/16"

22 04001-103 Bolt, Hex Head, 7/16-20 x 2-1/4"

23 481496 Belt, Blower Drive

24 04015-14 Socket Head Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8"

DECK DRIVE

-NOTE-
Some of the hardware is common hardware and you may purchase it locally.  Be sure that all bolts
purchased locally are a grade 5.



3

2

4

6

14 15

40

40

10

16

17

18

20

4642
19

22

21

27
26

25

45
24

23

28

44

29
30

31
32

33

34

35 36

37

390S0066

38

32

39

41

8

DECK DRIVE

1
5

5

43
13

1

11

9

8

12

44
15

7



Ref. Part.
No. Number Description

40 04001-53 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2"

41 04030-03 Lockwasher, 5/16"

42 04017-04 Serr. Fl. Hex Head CPSCR, 1/4-20 x 1/2"

43 481225 Pump, L.H.

44 481576 Axle, L.H

45 04001-132 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-24 x4.0 GR 8

46A 48827 Wheel Assembly, Drive

46B 48827-02 Tire Only

46C 48321-04 Rim Only

47 04028-01 Nut, Wheel

48 421209 Back-up Washer, Fan

49 04001-126 Bolt,  Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 5-1/2"

50 481231 Pulley, 4.25 OD

51 48789 Fan, Cooling LH

52 04001-96 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 4-1/2"

53 04040-04 Flatwasher, 5/16 (.344 x.688 x .065)

54 04063-14 Key, 5 mm x 5 mm x 25 mm

55 481226 Pump, R.H.

56 481589 Axle, R.H.

57 04020-03 Hex Nut, 5/16-18

58 43063 Spacer

59 04001-94 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 7-1/2"

60 04001-32 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4"

61 481232 Fan, Cooling RH

62 04043-02 Flatwasher, 5/16 USS GR8

63 421863 Washer, Heat Deflector

64 04015-14 Socket Head Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8"

65 04030-09 Lockwasher, 3/8 Spring, Hardened

66 04021-18 Lock Nut 3/8-24 Elastic Stop GR 8

67 48102 Beraing Idler Pulley

68 04050-06 1.575" TruarcRing

69 43449 Spacer

70 04041-07 Flatwasher, 3/8 (.391x.938x.105)

71 48030-13 Clamp, .75 ID

72 04001-18 Hex Head Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4"

73 422458 Bracket, Idler Adjust

Ref. Part.
No. Number Description

1 04001-109 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8"

2 481434 Pulley, 5.55 OD

3 481497 Belt, Main Drive

4 48926 Hub, Tapered

5 04063-06 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-1/2"

6 04001-138 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3-3/4" GRD 8

7 04041-24 5/8" Flatwasher (.644 x 1.00 x .0747)

8 04001-141 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/8-11 x 4 3/4"

9 48062 Pulley, Idler - 5.75 Dia.

10 422307 Brace, Gearbox

11 43450 Spacer, Bearing

12 04021-05 3/8-16 Hex Lock Nut

13 04001-135 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1 3/4" GRD 8

14 48224 Bearing

15 461015 Arm, Idler

16 43277 Spacer, J-Pull Rod

17 04001-22 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"

18 04001-142 Bolt,Hex Head, 5/8-11 x 2 1/2"

19 04030-04 Lockwasher, 3/8"

20 04004-32 Stud, 3/8-16 x 4.00"

21 04021-09 Hex Locknut, Elastic Stop, 3/8-16

22 04021-13 Elastic Stop Nut, 5/8-11

23 45741 Pivot, Engine Idler

24 481522 Spring, Main Drive

25 04019-04 Serr. Fl. Hex Nut, 3/8-16

26 48198 Pulley, Idler

27 48141 Hub, Tapered, 1.00 Bore

28 04063-01 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-1/4"

29 481227 Gearbox, T-Drive

30 481229 Pulley, 4.25 OD Double Groove

31 44075 Rod, J-Pull

32 43488 Spacer, Idler Adjust

33 481048 Pulley

34 04041-12 Flatwasher, 3/8 (.375 x 1.50 x .06)

35 04003-25 Carrige Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"

36 481499 Belt, R.H. Transmission Drive

37 481498 Belt, L.H. Transmission Drive

38 48791 Hub, Tapered, 15 mm

39 04001-12 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4"

TRACTION DRIVE

-NOTE-
Some of the hardware is common hardware and you may purchase it locally.  Be sure that all bolts
purchased locally are a grade 5.



1
2

3
64

4

5

6

70

8
67 17

19 23

2

25

28

28
30

27

1

21

26
70

12

20

25

27

21

70
33

31 60

19

29

70 21

66

35

31

32

36

37

38
39 40

41

42
62

45

4744

43

48

53

41

49

5150

38

48

52
41

53

425466

62

53

57 52

53

58

53
57

53
39

53

59

63

TRACTION DRIVE

70

65

55

45

50

64

61

56

41

35

34

65

7 68

9
67

68

15

22

16

70

390S0062

46A
46B
46C

72
19 71

22

18

7

11

14 7

12

25

13

12

12
25
10

69

20

70

34

33

70

21

70

73

73

70

32

24


